STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD

DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS

Zoom Meeting Credentials
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82770003717?pwd=cDVsZIhGLThFRVJVdVJpc1JleVorQT09

Initial Meeting

Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting

1/5/2024

Meeting ID: 827 7000 3717
Passcode: 123897

Emp ID
583513
613358
610001
485309
163610
119431
387916
614758
068878
464144
505021
619313
431464
401372
589059
528255

Name

Busse, Jennifer

Charles-Victorin, Annette

Chomentowski, Laura
Cloud, Lisa
Cunningham, Jailyn
Fernandes, Jessica
Garcia, Maria
Gardner, Virgil
Lanoie, Beverly

Ley, Jonathan
Loeser, Lisa
Luckey-Percy, Alison
Nott, Deana

Payne, Rosalind
Rivera, Wilfredo

Tremaglio, Marcie

Retirement Type
Service-Connected*
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Connected
Non-Service Conn.(RECON)
Service-Connected
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected (RECON)
Service-Connected
Non-Service Connected
Service-Connected* (Cont'd)
Service-Connected*
Service-Connected* (RECON)
Service-Connected* (RECON)
Service-Connected* (RECON)

DOR
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
7/1/2023
1/1/2022
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
10/1/2015
10/1/2016
8/16/2023
1/1/2023
7/1/2022
8/12/2023
7/1/2022
6/1/2022
6/1/2022

Notes

MERS

MERS

* On C0O-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits
should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health
and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be
held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide
statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant
elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election

be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82770003717?pwd=cDVsZlhGL1hFRVJVdVJpc1JJeVorQT09

