

**STATE EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT COMMISSION
MEETING OF THE MEDICAL EXAMINING BOARD
DISABILITY RETIREMENT APPLICATIONS**
Initial Meeting
Location: Virtual Zoom Meeting
1/5/2024

Zoom Meeting Credentials

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82770003717?pwd=cDVzZlhGL1hFRVJVdVJpc1JJJeVorQT09>

Meeting ID: 827 7000 3717

Passcode: 123897

Emp ID	Name	Retirement Type	DOR	Notes
583513	Busse, Jennifer	Service-Connected*	9/1/2023	
613358	Charles-Victorin, Annette	Non-Service Connected	9/1/2023	
610001	Chomentowski, Laura	Non-Service Connected	7/1/2023	
485309	Cloud, Lisa	Non-Service Conn.(RECON)	1/1/2022	
163610	Cunningham, Jailyn	Service-Connected	9/1/2023	
119431	Fernandes, Jessica	Service-Connected*	9/1/2023	
387916	Garcia, Maria	Service-Connected	9/1/2023	
614758	Gardner, Virgil	Non-Service Connected	10/1/2015	
068878	Lanoie, Beverly	Service-Connected (RECON)	10/1/2016	
464144	Ley, Jonathan	Service-Connected	8/16/2023	MERS
505021	Loeser, Lisa	Non-Service Connected	1/1/2023	
619313	Luckey-Percy, Alison	Service-Connected* (Cont'd)	7/1/2022	
431464	Nott, Deana	Service-Connected*	8/12/2023	MERS
401372	Payne, Rosalind	Service-Connected* (RECON)	7/1/2022	
589059	Rivera, Wilfredo	Service-Connected* (RECON)	6/1/2022	
528255	Tremaglio, Marcie	Service-Connected* (RECON)	6/1/2022	

* On CO-898, member applied for service-connected and selected the option for non-service-connected disability benefits should service-connected disability retirement be denied. Entitlement to both will be considered at this meeting.

Please take notice that the portion(s) of the meeting before the Medical Examining Board during which the medical condition, health and/or employment of each applicant is discussed will be held in executive session, unless the applicant requires that the discussion be held at a meeting open to the public. During the executive session portion(s) of the meeting, the Board may invite persons to provide statements in the executive session, but their attendance is limited to only the time necessary for those statements. If an applicant elects to have his/her matter heard at a meeting open to the public, the Medical Examining Board requests that notice of such election be given prior to the commencement of the meeting.